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Departmentof Business Manage-
mentand Industrial Adminis-
tration,

Maulana Azad Medical College, M.S.
Lady Hardinge Medical Col- (Surgery)
lege, Safdarjang Hospital,
Willingdon Hospital, Military
Hospital, Delhi Cantt and
Hindu Rao Hospital, Delhi.

M.B.A.

Maulana Azad Medical College M. Sc.
and Lady Hardinge Medical (Anatomy)
College.

Maulana Azad Medical College M. S.
and Safdarjung Hospital . (g)'rtl';opac-
ics

Maulana Azad Medical College, M. S.
Safdarjung Hospital & Military (E.N.T.)
Hospital

Maulana Azad Medical College M. S.

& Safdarjung Hospital (Opthal-
mology)
Lady Irwin College . . M.Sc.
Home Sc.
College of Nursing , A M. Nursing

For post-graduate work only no
separate staff is appointed by the col-
leges,
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+[TeLEPHOND LINK FROM Brhiva 10
KALYANPUR

881. SHRI REWATI KANT SINHA:
Will the Minister of COMMUNICA-
TIONS be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that the
telephone 1line from Bihiya to
Kalyanpur P.C.O. falling under the
Arrah (Bihar) Telephone Exchange is
closed at present;

{b) if the answer to part (a) above
be in the affirmative, what are the
reasons for the closure of the line and
since when the line is closed; and

(c) whether Government propose
to reopen the line and, if so, by
when, and if not, what are the reasons
for the some?]
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+[THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE DEPARTMENTS OF PARLIA-
MENTARY AFFAIRS AND COMMU-
NICATIONS (SHRI L K. GUJRAL):
(a) No.

(b) and (¢) Do not arise.]

TRESETTLEMENT OF REPATRIATES COMING
FROM CEYLON

391, SHRI T. V. ANANDAN: Will
the Minister of LABOUR AND RE-
HABILITATION be pleased to refer
to the reply to Unstarred Question
No. 23 given in the Rajya Sabha on
21st March, 1967 and state:

(a) whether proposals for resettle-
ment of repatriates coming from Cey-
lon under the Indo-Ceylon Agreement
have since been finalised; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and
the amount involved therein?

+ [ 1 English translation,
+Transferred from the 1st August,

1967,



